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i Source of Data

= A random sample of 633 individuals
from the retired denominational
employees served by the North
American Division Retirement Plans
collected during 2011.

= The standard allowance for sampling
error for is 4.5 percentage points, plus
or minus.



Demographics of Retired
i Denominational Employees

s 91% were born in 1945 or earlier

= 9% are from the Baby Boom generation, born
from 1946 through 1964

= Four out of five are married
= 11% are widowed
= 6% are divorced and single
= 3% never married

= 89% are white
= 11% from ethnic minorities



Demographics of Retired
i Denominational Employees

x 85% were born as citizens in the NAD

= 15% are immigrants

= 6% were employed as native workers in
another world division of the GC

= 58% of respondents are men
= 42% women



Year Retirement Payments from the
ﬁ Adventist Denomination Began

1979 or earlier l2.1%

1980 through 1994 [N 5.6%

1995 through 1999 [N 19 3%

2000 through 2004 23.1%

2005 or later 49.9%




Length of Employment with the
* Seventh-day Adventist Church

37%

2920/
JJ /0

17%

Less than 25 25 to 29 30 to 34 35 years or
years years years longer



Type of Employment

Pastoral Ministry H23%

Full-time Public Evangelism [l 5%
Media Ministry _- 3.4%

Education __ 66.6%

Health Care |[NNGB 19%

Community Services _I 1%
World Missions __ 14.8%

Departmental Ministry |GG 16.5%

Administration H 22%




Retirement Plan
* on Which You Retired

Defined
contribution

plan
4%




Responsibility of the Adventist Church to
* provide retirement benefits for employees




Communication from employing
organization before retirement

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

—

About health care About your family budget About transition from
benefits in retirement in retirement employment to retirement

O A personal review O Meeting with Q&A B Speaker, no Q&A B Print materials B Little or none




How much information did you
* get before you retired?

45%

40%

35% -

30% -

25% -
20% A
15% -
10% -
5% -
0% -

About health care in About retirement About the transition to
retirement income retirement

@ All the information | needed O Some information B Little information B No information




* When You Retired

Explanation of
decisions to be
made

Prompt start of
benefits

Communication
while application
was processed

E Yes O Somewhat B Weak or poor H None




What Could Have Been
Improved

= 16% Adequate training for conference/school HR personnel
= 15% Advance estimate of specific retirement payments
14% Provide a retirement guide book

= 4% Use plain language

13% Difficult cases; complaints of misconduct

11% More information about health benefits (SHARP)
11% Affirmative, thankful comments

11% Provide more information earlier

10% Problems with incomplete service records and gaps
8% Process applications faster; less than six months
/% Need a contact person at the NAD Retirement Office

= 30% Many other suggestions



* Feelings About Retirement

Retired Too
Late
2%




Reasons for Retiring

wanted to do 4

e | -0
retiring

Employer needed to _ 15%
cut staff

Some wanted me to _ 14%
move on

My spouse's health H 11%




At retirement did you continue to work
i part time for an Adventist organization?

Yes and still
do
8%




Current Standard of Living
* Compared to Before Retirement

42%

Higher Same Lower but Definitely Struggling
Comfortable Lower



Sources of Income

Social Security 6%
Defined benefit plan

Annuity from DC plan

Personal savings, investments
Spouse's Adventist retirement
Current employment (FT or PT)
Spouse's non-SDA retirement
Non-SDA retirement benefits

Rental income, royalties, etc.

Other sources




Percent of Income From the
* Adventist Retirement Plans

R —————
v I 21

e N 26/

| 44%

I 5%

Three quarters 124%

1%
All 4%

01989 Survey W 2011 Survey




Volunteer Service

None 34%
167%
One or two hours a 47%
week 17%
Three to five hours 145 219% I At church on
per week 10% Sabbath
_ | 20 B For church
Six to ten hours per 2 70, rest of the
week 30, week
i O For other
organizations
More than ten hours (0% 6%
per week ﬂ% °




* Spend Time on Hobbies




Current Relationship with the
Seventh-day Adventist Church

4

Attend church

regularly 84%

Have a responsibility
in their local church

Do not at.tend; still a - 1%
believer

Has left the Adventist o
Church . 7%

64%




Does your local church or your conference
ﬁ have a program for retired people?

Yes 33% B Local church
35% O Conference

22%

| don't know
42%




How often do you attend a meeting for
* retired denominational employees?

More often
8%




Do you find it easy to contact
* the NAD Retirement Office?

B




when you contact the office?

| Are your questions answered promptly

Always 31%

41%

Most of the time

8%

Sometimes

Usually not . 3%

Never asked 17%
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